Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 32% 31% 28% 24% 26% 29% 38% 33% 10% 33% 23%
Off on the wrong track 57% 59% 54% 60% 50% 64% 59% 56% 55% 70% 56% 63%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 12% 25% 10% 12% 6% 12% 20% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (723) (454) (546) (204) (166) (424)  (206)  (711)  (111) (124) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 9% 25% 62% 4% 63% 26% 33% 35% 27% 30% 31% 27%
Off on the wrong track 57% 85% 56% 25% 90% 25% 57% 55% 58% 59% 55% 53% 66%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 12% 6% 12% 17% 12% % 14% 15% 15% %
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (366)  (400)  (234)  (320) (214) (458) (257) (163) (191) (243) (352)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 26% 25% 21% 17% 16% 24% 33% 27% 6% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 20% 18% 17% 22% 18% 20% 21% 15% 15% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 11% 12% 19% 12% 10% 6% 9% 14% 26% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 36% 46% 35% 43% 45% 41% 37% 59% 38% 55%
Not sure 5% 1% 8% 3% 11% 8% 3% 0% 5% 5% % 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (723) (454) (546) (204)  (166)  (424)  (206)  (711)  (111) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 22% 4% 17% 55% 1% 59% 19% 25% 27% 19% 29% 22% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 23% 32% 3% 29% 23% 20% 15% 19% 18% 23% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 11% 9% 11% 4% 12% 13% 6% 11% 8% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 37% 4% 84% 7% 38% 41% 50% 43% 38% 37% 51%
Not sure 5% 1% 13% 0% 0% 1% 8% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (366)  (400)  (234)  (320)  (214)  (458) (257) (163) (191) (243) (352)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 30% 27% 26% 25% 31% 21% 31% 27% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 57% 60% 58% 47% 65% 59% 59% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 22% 14% 10% 14% * 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (372) (254) (185) (187) (62) (58) (153) (99) (294) (20) (44) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 22% 30% * 33% 23% 29% 26% 18% 32% 28% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 37% 63% 58% * 58% 61% 54% 60% 69% 58% 56% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 15% 36% 15% 12% * 9% 16% 17% 15% 13% 11% 16% 20%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% x 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (372)  (31)  (146)  (195)  (11) (189)  (171) (101) (58) (68) (96) (142)  (66)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 49% 36% 51% 33% 45% 42% 59% 46% 53% 26% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 48% 40% 46% 46% 49% 30% 44% 29% 54% 57%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 10% 16% 9% 21% 9% 9% 11% 10% 17% 20% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (575) (459) (239) (336) (120) (92) (257) (106) (383) (86) (70) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 53% 35% 17% 57% * 47% 44% 44% 49% 38% 44% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 39% 50% 48% 38% * 44% 38% 54% 36% 51% 44% 44%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 8% 15% 35% 5% * 9% 18% 2% 15% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (575) (332) (209) (34) (306) (20) (255) (149) (103) (111) (134) (188) (142)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — | will be having a White House Press Conference today at 5:30 P.M. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 14% 20% 12% 14% 17% 18% 4% 15% 6%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 11% 15%
OK 46% 42% 50% 43% 41% 47% 49% 47% 48% 45% 40% 45%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 8% 7% 7% 11% 23% 13%
Terrible 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 28% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (723) (453) (544) (202) (166) (423) (206) (710) (109) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 4% 13% 33% 2% 35% 11% 17% 21% 15% 19% 15% 13%
Good 14% 12% 9% 25% 8% 24% 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 10% 17%
OK 46% 43% 55% 36% 44% 37% 48% 44% 47% 45% 42% 55% 38%
Bad 10% 12% 11% 5% 14% 5% 10% 11% 5% 6% 9% 9% 16%
Terrible 15% 29% 12% 0% 31% 0% 16% 14% 10% 17% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (365)  (399)  (233)  (320)  (214) (456) (257) (163) (191) (242) (350)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov article: Arbor Day message https://t.co/x8Yguxf4Ks
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 21% 14% 22% 12% 17% 18% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Good 17% 18% 14% 19% 14% 14% 17% 24% 20% 8% 13% 12%
OK 41% 37% 44% 37% 39% 44% 42% 36% 41% 38% 43% 3%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 19% 11% 15%
Terrible 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 18% 14% 13% 13% 23% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (713) (447) (537) (196) (164) (422) (202) (700) (109) (122) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 6% 14% 36% 4% 38% 14% 19% 21% 10% 19% 20% 15%
Good 17% 12% 14% 27% 8% 31% 17% 17% 22% 23% 17% 15% 15%
OK 41% 36% 49% 33% 41% 30% 45% 39% 33% 42% 39% 45% 34%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 3% 15% 2% 10% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 16%
Terrible 15% 29% 13% 1% 32% 0% 14% 14% 16% 19% 15% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (361)  (391) (232)  (318)  (211)  (452) (254) (159) (190) (239) (343) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — | will never let our Post Office fail. It has been mismanaged for years, especially since the advent of the internet
and modern-day technology. The people that work there are great, and we’re going to keep them happy, healthy, and well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 16% 16% 15% 20% 21% 21% 6% 17% 14%
Good 19% 19% 22% 17% 23% 19% 14% 24% 21% 12% 23% 14%
OK 33% 28% 34% 32% 34% 37% 35% 26% 32% 43% 31% 31%
Bad 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 6% 21%
Terrible 18% 20% 15% 20% 17% 18% 16% 20% 16% 25% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (720) (451) (544) (202) (166) (422) (205) (707) (111) (123) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 6% 15% 39% 2% 43% 17% 21% 14% 14% 20% 20% 17%
Good 19% 14% 18% 28% 8% 31% 17% 22% 25% 25% 17% 19% 17%
OK 33% 27% 43% 26% 30% 23% 39% 31% 25% 29% 37% 37% 26%
Bad 11% 19% 9% 5% 21% 3% 11% 10% 18% 10% 10% 9% 19%
Terrible 18% 35% 15% 1% 39% 0% 16% 17% 17% 22% 16% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (363)  (399) (233)  (319)  (214) (456) (255) (163) (191) (243) (349)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Great conversation with President Lenin Moreno of the Republic of Ecuador. We will be sending them
desperately needed Ventilators, of which we have recently manufactured many, and helping them in other ways. They are fighting hard against

CoronaVirus!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 13% 18% 16% 15% 16% 17% 5% 21% 15%
Good 16% 18% 15% 18% 13% 19% 14% 21% 19% 12% 8% 15%
OK 37% 30% 42% 31% 41% 39% 39% 25% 35% 44% 38% 33%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 8% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 16%
Terrible 18% 21% 14% 22% 15% 17% 19% 21% 16% 25% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (720) (451) (543) (203) (165) (423) (203) (706) (111) (124) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% % 13% 34% 4% 35% 12% 17% 22% 15% 19% 17% 13%
Good 16% 6% 15% 32% 3% 34% 16% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16% 18%
OK 37% 32% 45% 29% 31% 26% 43% 36% 26% 37% 34% 42% 30%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 3% 22% 3% 12% 10% 17% 12% 16% 10% 13%
Terrible 18% 36% 14% 2% 40% 1% 17% 18% 19% 20% 15% 15% 25%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (396) (233)  (319)  (212)  (454) (257) (161) (191) (241) (350)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Just spoke to President Juan Orlando Hernandez of the Republic of Honduras. We work closely together on
the Southern Border. Will be helping him with his request for Ventilators and Testing.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 17% 11% 16% 10% 15% 16% 17% 4% 11% 11%
Good 18% 18% 20% 15% 15% 24% 12% 23% 20% 5% 23% 13%
OK 34% 29% 37% 31% 41% 34% 37% 22% 33% 37% 36% 39%
Bad 15% 15% 10% 19% 12% 11% 17% 18% 14% 25% 9% 12%
Terrible 20% 21% 16% 23% 16% 21% 19% 22% 17% 29% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (720) (450) (545) (204) (166) (420) (205) (707) (110) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 11% 34% 1% 35% 11% 16% 15% 11% 19% 14% 12%
Good 18% 11% 15% 31% 2% 35% 16% 20% 20% 27% 16% 15% 17%
OK 34% 28% 43% 28% 30% 24% 39% 33% 24% 30% 31% 40% 29%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 5% 25% 6% 14% 15% 20% 9% 17% 13% 18%
Terrible 20% 38% 16% 2% 42% 1% 20% 17% 20% 23% 17% 17% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (364)  (399) (232)  (319)  (213) (454) (257) (162) (191) (241) (350)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Great News! Randall Stephenson, the CEO of heavily indebted AT&T, which owns and presides over Fake News
@CNN, is leaving, or was forced out. Anyone who lets a garbage 'network’ do and say the things that CNN does, should leave ASAP. Hopefully

replacement will be much better!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 13% 16% 9% 17% 28% 20% 3% 15% 12%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% % 12% 11% 8% 6% 2%
OK 26% 19% 27% 25% 31% 33% 25% 14% 24% 28% 36% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 17% 23% 15% 16% 13% 15% 22% 17% 22%
Terrible 31% 36% 26% 35% 19% 33% 34% 33% 29% 39% 25% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (719) (450) (543) (203) (164) (423) (203) (707) (109) (123) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 14% 41% 1% 44% 15% 17% 20% 14% 18% 19% 16%
Good 10% 2% 8% 20% 1% 19% 11% 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 9%
OK 26% 16% 34% 26% 8% 26% 31% 24% 14% 30% 20% 31% 21%
Bad 17% 17% 21% 10% 20% 8% 17% 18% 15% 15% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 61% 23% 3% 70% 2% 26% 32% 41% 32% 30% 26% 38%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (363)  (397) (233)  (318)  (213)  (454) (256) (162) (191) (242) (348)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — | (or @VP) never gave Governor Brian Kemp an OK on those few businesses outside of the Guidelines. FAKE
NEWS! Spas, beauty salons, tattoo parlors, & barber shops should take a little slower path, but | told the Governor to do what is right for the great
people of Georgia (& USA)!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 13% 14% 9% 17% 20% 17% % 12% 16%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 22% 9% 15% 16% 9% 13% %
OK 29% 23% 32% 27% 35% 31% 29% 22% 29% 30% 35% 24%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 13% 17% 19% 15% 25% 18% 20%
Terrible 24% 28% 21% 27% 17% 24% 28% 24% 23% 29% 22% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (720) (451) (543) (201) (166) (422) (205) (708) (110) (122) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 15% 33% 2% 36% 12% 17% 18% 9% 19% 17% 12%
Good 14% 7% 10% 29% 2% 27% 13% 16% 16% 18% 12% 13% 16%
OK 29% 20% 38% 28% 16% 27% 36% 27% 16% 32% 32% 32% 21%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 8% 28% 7% 15% 19% 19% 14% 15% 17% 22%
Terrible 24% 47% 20% 2% 52% 3% 24% 21% 33% 27% 22% 21% 29%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (364) (398) (232) (319) (212) (453) (257) (162) (191) (241) (349) (213)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Just spoke to President Nayib Bukele of El Salvador. Will be helping them with Ventilators, which are
desperately needed. They have worked well with us on immigration at the Southern Border!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 4% 15% 12%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 16% 10% 23% 17% 8% 17% 16%
OK 35% 28% 41% 31% 40% 40% 38% 21% 33% 42% 38% 41%
Bad 14% 15% 9% 18% 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 18% 9% 11%
Terrible 19% 22% 14% 23% 15% 18% 20% 23% 17% 29% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (722) (452) (546) (203) (166) (424) (205) (710) (110) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 5% 13% 34% 1% 37% 11% 19% 19% 18% 21% 13% 12%
Good 16% 8% 11% 34% 4% 34% 13% 20% 16% 17% 12% 17% 19%
OK 35% 28% 48% 25% 28% 23% 43% 30% 26% 34% 33% 42% 27%
Bad 14% 21% 13% 5% 23% 5% 14% 12% 16% 10% 19% 11% 15%
Terrible 19% 37% 15% 2% 43% 1% 18% 18% 22% 22% 15% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (366)  (400)  (232)  (320)  (213) (456) (257) (163) (191) (242) (351)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Just spoke to my friend, President Joko Widodo of the Republic of Indonesia. Asking for Ventilators, which we

will provide. Great cooperation between us!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 19% 5% 14% 17%
Good 17% 17% 20% 14% 12% 22% 13% 22% 19% 10% 16% 17%
OK 36% 30% 41% 31% 47% 34% 38% 23% 34% 47% 34% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 10% 17% 16% 10% 13% 18% 13% 11% 24% 14%
Terrible 17% 21% 12% 22% 9% 16% 20% 21% 16% 28% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (720) (454) (536) (200) (165) (422) (203) (705) (110) (122) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 4% 13% 37% 3% 39% 12% 19% 22% 12% 22% 14% 18%
Good 17% 9% 17% 28% 4% 29% 19% 17% 19% 20% 14% 20% 14%
OK 36% 31% 45% 29% 29% 25% 41% 35% 22% 39% 32% 41% 29%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 22% 6% 12% 12% 19% 10% 20% 10% 17%
Terrible 17% 37% 10% 2% 42% 1% 15% 18% 19% 20% 12% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (361)  (395)  (234)  (318)  (214) (453) (256) (159) (191) (242) (347)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Our Country wants to move safely forward. There is a tremendous pent up demand. We will open big!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 16% 13% 17% 22% 20% 4% 16% 16%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 21% 17% 5% 14% 6%
OK 30% 21% 33% 27% 40% 34% 30% 15% 26% 41% 35% 36%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 11% 16% 17% 14% 20% 16% 18%
Terrible 23% 28% 19% 27% 14% 27% 26% 25% 23% 30% 20% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (720) (450) (544) (202) (166) (423) (203) (706) (111) (123) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 15% 39% 1% 45% 12% 21% 21% 14% 24% 16% 14%
Good 14% 5% 14% 27% 2% 28% 15% 15% 18% 18% 15% 12% 15%
OK 30% 21% 41% 25% 18% 20% 37% 25% 17% 31% 22% 39% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 15% % 23% 5% 16% 15% 16% 12% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 23% 48% 16% 2% 55% 1% 20% 24% 29% 25% 21% 20% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (364)  (398) (232)  (318)  (213) (455) (256) (161) (189) (242) (351)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — The Fake and totally corrupt News is after her as a means of getting to me. She’s smart and strong, knows the

truth. Already a heroine to many!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 13% 15% 12% 19% 24% 20% 3% 17% 18%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14% 3% 14% 5%
OK 26% 17% 27% 25% 33% 34% 23% 16% 24% 36% 32% 21%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 19% 23% 12% 16% 16% 16% 25% 15% 13%
Terrible 28% 33% 25% 30% 18% 29% 31% 30% 26% 34% 22% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (720) (450) (545) (204) (165) (424) (202) (706) (111) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 40% 2% 45% 14% 20% 15% 10% 22% 20% 14%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 1% 27% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13%
OK 26% 17% 37% 22% 11% 17% 34% 20% 16% 28% 24% 32% 18%
Bad 17% 23% 18% % 23% 9% 16% 19% 19% 17% 12% 17% 21%
Terrible 28% 54% 21% 4% 63% 3% 23% 27% 37% 30% 29% 22% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (364)  (397) (234)  (318)  (213) (458) (255) (161) (190) (240) (351)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Getting VERY good reviews of the job the Federal Government is doing on CoronaVirus. Ventilators, building
hospitals, beds and yes, Testing, have been handled incredibly well. Testing is getting exponentially better every day. Love seeing our Country

safely opening up!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 14% 16% 15% 17% 18% 19% 4% 16% 13%
Good 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 14% 13% 26% 19% 6% 11% 14%
OK 29% 20% 33% 26% 43% 30% 27% 18% 27% 37% 40% 21%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 16% 12% 11% 10% 21% 13% 18%
Terrible 25% 31% 21% 30% 14% 26% 31% 27% 24% 31% 20% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (719) (450) (543) (203) (163) (422) (205) (707) (111) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 14% 37% 1% 42% 12% 19% 23% 13% 20% 17% 16%
Good 16% 6% 13% 34% 3% 32% 19% 17% 10% 20% 21% 14% 11%
OK 29% 21% 40% 24% 15% 23% 33% 29% 17% 33% 23% 34% 25%
Bad 12% 19% 13% 3% 20% 2% 14% 10% 15% 7% 11% 14% 16%
Terrible 25% 50% 20% 2% 61% 2% 22% 25% 35% 27% 25% 21% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (362) (397) (234) (316) (214) (455) (256) (160) (189) (241) (352) (211)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Important news! https://t.co/4dmVvJ4IM6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 26% 20% 17% 14% 26% 34% 28% 6% 16% 18%
Good 16% 15% 17% 15% 11% 24% 15% 13% 18% 6% 16% 11%
OK 23% 17% 24% 23% 38% 23% 20% 14% 22% 34% 24% 22%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 19% 17% 15% 17% 13% 21% 32% 19%
Terrible 21% 26% 19% 22% 15% 21% 23% 22% 19% 33% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (718) (448) (543) (202) (166) (421) (202) (706) (108) (124) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 21% 49% 1% 58% 22% 23% 23% 18% 28% 25% 17%
Good 16% 10% 14% 28% 4% 25% 14% 21% 13% 23% 17% 14% 13%
OK 23% 18% 31% 19% 20% 13% 28% 22% 14% 23% 21% 27% 21%
Bad 17% 24% 21% 1% 27% 3% 18% 12% 25% 12% 14% 17% 25%
Terrible 21% 44% 13% 3% 48% 1% 18% 21% 24% 24% 20% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (361) (397) (233)  (317)  (213) (451) (257) (162) (191) (241) (348)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Disgraceful. Should join the Republican Party! https://t.co/HMpXOEdgSA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 21% 11% 13% 12% 16% 24% 18% 3% 16% 17%
Good 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 4% 7% 9%
OK 29% 21% 33% 25% 35% 38% 24% 19% 28% 30% 32% 26%
Bad 22% 23% 17% 28% 24% 18% 24% 23% 20% 37% 27% 16%
Terrible 22% 25% 18% 26% 19% 23% 24% 21% 21% 26% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (718) (450) (542) (202) (165) (423) (202) (706) (111) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 15% 36% 1% 41% 13% 18% 17% 10% 20% 16% 17%
Good 11% 4% 8% 22% 2% 22% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11%
OK 29% 15% 40% 28% 13% 26% 37% 24% 17% 29% 25% 36% 20%
Bad 22% 37% 20% 9% 39% 8% 21% 24% 26% 22% 19% 21% 30%
Terrible 22% 42% 17% 5% 46% 4% 19% 23% 27% 26% 23% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (364)  (395) (233)  (318)  (213)  (455) (254) (162) (191) (241) (347)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Governor @JimJusticeWV is a tremendous fighter for the incredible people of West Virginia. Big Jim is strong
on Life, the Second Amendment, and Building the Wall! With Governors like Jim, America will recover and get back to business. Jim has my

Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 19% 11% 17% 24% 20% 8% 15% 14%
Good 14% 15% 14% 14% 10% 18% 11% 17% 17% 6% 11% %
OK 36% 29% 40% 33% 37% 40% 39% 25% 35% 36% 42% 35%
Bad 15% 16% 11% 19% 18% 14% 15% 14% 14% 24% 14% 19%
Terrible 17% 20% 14% 20% 15% 17% 17% 19% 14% 26% 18% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (713) (446) (539) (202) (164) (416) (203) (701) (109) (122) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 41% 0% 45% 14% 19% 21% 12% 24% 17% 15%
Good 14% 7% 12% 27% 2% 30% 14% 16% 15% 17% 17% 11% 12%
OK 36% 31% 45% 29% 30% 23% 41% 35% 25% 36% 33% 42% 30%
Bad 15% 26% 15% 2% 29% 2% 15% 14% 22% 13% 15% 13% 21%
Terrible 17% 34% 13% 2% 38% 0% 16% 16% 16% 23% 11% 16% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (360)  (395) (230)  (315)  (210)  (451) (254) (158) (190) (241) (341)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman @SteveStivers is doing a terrific job for the People of Ohio! He defends our Borders, Supports
our Veterans, Strong on Crime, and the Second Amendment. Steve has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 17% 14% 14% 12% 16% 20% 18% 4% 14% 15%
Good 16% 17% 18% 14% 11% 17% 15% 19% 19% 5% 11% 6%
OK 39% 32% 40% 38% 48% 40% 39% 29% 36% 57% 39% 35%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 18% 21%
Terrible 16% 19% 13% 19% 13% 17% 16% 18% 14% 22% 18% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (717) (449) (543) (202) (164) (422) (204) (707) (109) (122) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 13% 36% 2% 39% 12% 16% 22% 11% 20% 17% 13%
Good 16% 4% 14% 33% 3% 34% 14% 21% 16% 20% 18% 13% 15%
OK 39% 36% 49% 27% 36% 25% 47% 34% 27% 40% 36% 43% 34%
Bad 14% 26% 11% 3% 25% 1% 11% 14% 18% 12% 15% 12% 16%
Terrible 16% 31% 12% 2% 35% 1% 15% 16% 17% 17% 10% 15% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (363)  (399) (230)  (319)  (213) (456) (254) (161) (191) (238) (350)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman Bill Posey is a tremendous fighter for the Great State of Florida. He is a big supporter of
our MAGA Agenda — Strong on Crime, the Second Amendment, and Loves our Veterans and Law Enforcement. Bill has my Complete and Total

Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 15% 19% 10% 18% 22% 19% % 18% 17%
Good 15% 16% 14% 16% 8% 20% 13% 20% 19% 8% 9% 3%
OK 35% 28% 39% 32% 42% 35% 37% 25% 34% 42% 36% 38%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 25% 12%
Terrible 16% 19% 13% 20% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14% 27% 13% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (711) (448) (538) (204) (166) (412) (204) (700) (109) (123) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 14% 40% 1% 43% 14% 17% 21% 10% 24% 18% 15%
Good 15% 6% 12% 32% 2% 32% 14% 18% 16% 19% 17% 13% 13%
OK 35% 31% 46% 24% 30% 22% 42% 32% 23% 37% 31% 39% 32%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 2% 30% 3% 14% 16% 24% 16% 15% 13% 21%
Terrible 16% 32% 13% 2% 37% 0% 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 17% 20%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (362)  (393) (231)  (315)  (210)  (454) (250) (161) (189) (238) (346)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman @MikeTurnerOH is a strong supporter and fighter for the People of Ohio! He will help us
MAGA! He’s Strong on the Border, Tough on Crime, will Protect our Vets, and our GREAT Second Amendment. Mike has my Complete and Total

Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 17% 12% 17% 21% 20% 3% 16% 14%
Good 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 22% 19% 14% 9% %
OK 36% 30% 38% 34% 45% 38% 36% 23% 34% 46% 35% 39%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 26% 12%
Terrible 16% 18% 13% 19% 12% 17% 15% 19% 14% 21% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (713) (449) (537) (204) (165) (419) (198) (698) (111) (124) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 13% 40% 1% 43% 13% 19% 23% 14% 21% 17% 14%
Good 16% 5% 16% 30% 3% 33% 17% 18% 14% 18% 21% 15% 10%
OK 36% 31% 45% 27% 31% 23% 41% 33% 25% 36% 31% 39% 36%
Bad 15% 27% 14% 3% 30% 2% 15% 14% 23% 15% 13% 15% 19%
Terrible 16% 33% 12% 0% 36% 0% 14% 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (359)  (397) (230)  (316)  (210)  (451) (253) (161) (187) (236) (351) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman @Troy_Balderson is doing a GREAT job for the People of Ohio! He will always Protect your 2A,
Defend our Borders, and Support Small Business — a great supporter of the MAGA Agenda. Troy has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 13% 19% 9% 17% 20% 18% % 14% 14%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 9% 17% 12% 22% 17% 8% 12% 10%
OK 38% 31% 40% 36% 46% 40% 40% 22% 38% 42% 34% 36%
Bad 15% 17% 12% 18% 12% 17% 15% 16% 13% 22% 22% 11%
Terrible 16% 19% 13% 19% 14% 17% 16% 19% 14% 21% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (719) (450) (544) (204) (165) (423) (202) (707) (111) (123) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 1% 40% 14% 17% 18% 10% 22% 17% 14%
Good 15% 6% 14% 27% 2% 32% 14% 17% 17% 16% 19% 13% 11%
OK 38% 30% 47% 32% 30% 26% 44% 35% 27% 43% 34% 41% 31%
Bad 15% 30% 12% 1% 32% 1% 13% 15% 23% 12% 12% 15% 21%
Terrible 16% 32% 13% 2% 35% 1% 15% 16% 16% 18% 12% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (363) (398)  (233)  (319)  (213) (455) (256) (162) (190) (243) (348)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman @DaveJoyceOH14 is a tremendous fighter for the Great State of Ohio! He is Tough on Crime,
our Border, Second Amendment, and helps us Combat lllegal Drugs! David has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 18% 15% 19% 10% 17% 21% 19% % 17% 13%
Good 14% 15% 14% 15% 9% 16% 13% 21% 18% 8% 7% 4%
OK 37% 32% 41% 33% 43% 36% 41% 25% 37% 41% 30% 43%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 19% 15% 15% 13% 17% 31% 11%
Terrible 16% 18% 12% 19% 13% 18% 15% 18% 13% 27% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (712) (448) (538) (204) (165) (416) (201) (698) (110) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 0% 42% 14% 17% 20% 9% 23% 18% 14%
Good 14% 4% 14% 29% 3% 31% 14% 19% 14% 20% 16% 12% 13%
OK 37% 35% 44% 28% 33% 25% 43% 33% 29% 41% 36% 39% 32%
Bad 16% 29% 13% 4% 29% 2% 13% 16% 22% 14% 14% 15% 21%
Terrible 16% 30% 15% 1% 34% 0% 16% 15% 15% 17% 11% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (360)  (398)  (228)  (315)  (209) (450) (253) (162) (188) (238) (348)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman @BradWenstrup is doing a tremendous job for the People of Ohio! He’s a proud Veteran and is
Strong on the Border, Tough on Crime, the Second Amendment, and Supports Small Business. Brad has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 16% 21% 10% 18% 24% 20% 8% 17% 14%
Good 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 20% 13% 18% 18% 5% 12% 11%
OK 35% 30% 37% 34% 41% 32% 40% 25% 35% 48% 27% 34%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 12% 21% 15% 15% 14% 17% 30% 9%
Terrible 16% 18% 12% 19% 13% 17% 16% 18% 14% 22% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (720) (451) (546) (204) (166) (423) (204) (709) (111) (123) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 41% 1% 45% 15% 20% 20% 11% 25% 18% 15%
Good 15% 7% 13% 29% 2% 29% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 11%
OK 35% 30% 46% 25% 34% 23% 40% 34% 26% 38% 33% 37% 33%
Bad 16% 29% 12% 4% 27% 3% 15% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 20%
Terrible 16% 31% 13% 1% 35% 0% 15% 15% 19% 17% 11% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102%

Unweighted N (997)  (364)  (399) (234)  (317)  (214) (456) (257) (162) (191) (241) (351)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — ....My co-chair in Utah and a really great guy. Sean has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 18% 12% 16% 23% 19% 9% 15% 13%
Good 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 14% 20% 19% 7% 12% 8%
OK 37% 30% 41% 33% 43% 36% 41% 25% 35% 46% 38% 39%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 19% 17% 14%
Terrible 15% 18% 12% 19% 13% 17% 15% 18% 13% 20% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (718) (451) (541) (203) (165) (419) (205) (704) (110) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 15% 38% 1% 42% 15% 17% 20% 11% 23% 18% 14%
Good 16% 5% 14% 33% 3% 33% 14% 19% 17% 17% 19% 14% 14%
OK 37% 33% 48% 24% 32% 22% 45% 32% 24% 42% 33% 42% 28%
Bad 15% 29% 11% 4% 29% 3% 11% 16% 24% 11% 15% 12% 23%
Terrible 15% 30% 13% 1% 35% 1% 15% 16% 14% 19% 10% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (364) (396) (232) (319) (214) (453) (256) (163) (191) (240) (347) (214)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Utah Attorney General Sean Reyes (@SeanReyesUT) is a fighter and hard worker for the Great State of Utah.
He is a big supporter of our MAGA Agenda — Strong on Crime, the Second Amendment, and Loves our Law Enforcement....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 18% 12% 16% 23% 19% 9% 15% 13%
Good 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 14% 20% 19% 7% 12% 8%
OK 37% 30% 41% 33% 43% 36% 41% 25% 35% 46% 38% 39%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 19% 17% 14%
Terrible 15% 18% 12% 19% 13% 17% 15% 18% 13% 20% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (718) (451) (541) (203) (165) (419) (205) (704) (110) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 4% 15% 38% 1% 42% 15% 17% 20% 11% 23% 18% 14%
Good 16% 5% 14% 33% 3% 33% 14% 19% 17% 17% 19% 14% 14%
OK 37% 33% 48% 24% 32% 22% 45% 32% 24% 42% 33% 42% 28%
Bad 15% 29% 11% 4% 29% 3% 11% 16% 24% 11% 15% 12% 23%
Terrible 15% 30% 13% 1% 35% 1% 15% 16% 14% 19% 10% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (364) (396) (232)  (319)  (214) (453) (256) (163) (191) (240) (347)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5X. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman John Curtis (@CurtisUT) gets things done for Utah! John fights for Small Businesses, will
Lower your Taxes, and will protect your Second Amendment. He has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 22% 16% 21% 15% 17% 25% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 17% 17% 3% 11% 9%
OK 36% 31% 39% 34% 40% 35% 40% 26% 35% 45% 36% 31%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 18% 19%
Terrible 16% 18% 13% 19% 13% 19% 14% 19% 13% 25% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (717) (452) (542) (204) (165) (421) (204) (705) (111) (124) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 16% 41% 1% 44% 17% 20% 22% 14% 24% 20% 16%
Good 14% 4% 14% 27% 1% 29% 15% 14% 16% 17% 19% 11% 11%
OK 36% 36% 43% 26% 37% 23% 38% 36% 29% 37% 34% 40% 31%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 4% 27% 4% 14% 15% 18% 14% 13% 12% 21%
Terrible 16% 31% 13% 1% 34% 0% 16% 16% 15% 18% 10% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (365) (398)  (231)  (318)  (212) (456) (254) (162) (189) (239) (352)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — ....He’s 100% pro-life, strong on 2A and Loves our Military and Vets. Chris has my Complete and Total

Endorsement! https://t.co/7w8Ayt5Bsq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 21% 17% 21% 14% 17% 26% 20% 14% 16% 17%
Good 15% 16% 15% 16% 10% 17% 15% 20% 19% 8% 10% 4%
OK 35% 29% 39% 31% 41% 37% 37% 22% 33% 42% 39% 33%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 19%
Terrible 16% 18% 12% 20% 13% 18% 16% 18% 13% 21% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (714) (449) (541) (201) (165) (422) (202) (706) (109) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 42% 0% 46% 17% 19% 22% 9% 27% 21% 14%
Good 15% 8% 14% 27% 4% 29% 18% 16% 15% 21% 17% 14% 12%
OK 35% 33% 42% 26% 33% 22% 38% 34% 25% 42% 28% 39% 30%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 4% 28% 3% 14% 15% 21% 9% 16% 13% 20%
Terrible 16% 32% 13% 1% 35% 0% 14% 16% 18% 18% 12% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (361) (397) (232)  (316)  (211) (453) (254) (162) (188) (242) (348)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman Chris Stewart (@StewartforUtah) is a tremendous fighter for Utah. He served our Country in the

U.S. Air Force, and has been a strong supporter of our MAGA Agenda....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 21% 17% 21% 14% 17% 26% 20% 14% 16% 17%
Good 15% 16% 15% 16% 10% 17% 15% 20% 19% 8% 10% 4%
OK 35% 29% 39% 31% 41% 37% 37% 22% 33% 42% 39% 33%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 19%
Terrible 16% 18% 12% 20% 13% 18% 16% 18% 13% 21% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (714) (449) (541) (201) (165) (422) (202) (706) (109) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 42% 0% 46% 17% 19% 22% 9% 27% 21% 14%
Good 15% 8% 14% 27% 4% 29% 18% 16% 15% 21% 17% 14% 12%
OK 35% 33% 42% 26% 33% 22% 38% 34% 25% 42% 28% 39% 30%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 4% 28% 3% 14% 15% 21% 9% 16% 13% 20%
Terrible 16% 32% 13% 1% 35% 0% 14% 16% 18% 18% 12% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (361) (397) (232)  (316)  (211) (453) (254) (162) (188) (242) (348)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AA. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman Warren Davidson (@Vote_Davidson) is working very hard for the people of Ohio! He’s a strong
supporter of our Military, Vets, Second Amendment, and MAGA Agenda. Warren has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 14% 17% 11% 15% 19% 18% 5% 13% 13%
Good 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 20% 13% 23% 20% 9% 16% 13%
OK 37% 33% 38% 35% 40% 31% 45% 25% 36% 45% 33% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 22% 12% 14% 13% 21% 23% 14%
Terrible 15% 17% 13% 18% 12% 16% 15% 19% 13% 21% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (697) (438) (526) (198) (161) (413) (192) (685) (108) (117) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 38% 0% 41% 12% 18% 17% 10% 24% 16% 10%
Good 18% % 18% 31% 5% 31% 17% 19% 23% 21% 17% 16% 18%
OK 37% 36% 44% 25% 36% 24% 42% 34% 26% 42% 37% 37% 32%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 5% 26% 3% 17% 13% 17% 10% 10% 17% 21%
Terrible 15% 29% 13% 1% 33% 0% 13% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (358)  (382)  (224)  (314)  (202) (445) (245) (156) (186) (232) (341)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AB. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — ....Bill has my Complete and Total Endorsement! https://t.co/Dmso0XmeYI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 15% 19% 11% 17% 18% 19% 5% 16% 14%
Good 15% 16% 16% 14% 9% 14% 13% 26% 18% 7% 11% 5%
OK 41% 36% 43% 39% 49% 43% 44% 27% 40% 52% 37% 40%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 17% 13% 12% 11% 13% 21% 17%
Terrible 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 15% 13% 18% 12% 23% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (709) (448) (530) (200) (163) (416) (199) (694) (109) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 39% 1% 41% 12% 21% 19% 12% 22% 16% 14%
Good 15% 6% 13% 29% 2% 32% 17% 13% 17% 15% 17% 14% 13%
OK 41% 41% 51% 27% 42% 24% 46% 38% 38% 47% 38% 43% 37%
Bad 13% 25% 10% 3% 24% 2% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 12% 18%
Terrible 15% 26% 14% 1% 31% 1% 14% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (359) (389) (230)  (315)  (209) (445) (252) (159) (185) (237) (345)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AC. Trump Tweets April 24, 2020 — Congressman Bill Johnson (@JohnsonLeads) is an incredible fighter for the Great State of Ohio! He’s a
proud Veteran and a hard worker who Cares for our Veterans, Supports Small Business, and is Strong on the Border and Second Amendment....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 15% 19% 11% 17% 18% 19% 5% 16% 14%
Good 15% 16% 16% 14% 9% 14% 13% 26% 18% % 11% 5%
OK 41% 36% 43% 39% 49% 43% 44% 27% 40% 52% 37% 40%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 17% 13% 12% 11% 13% 21% 17%
Terrible 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 15% 13% 18% 12% 23% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (709) (448) (530) (200) (163) (416) (199) (694) (109) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 39% 1% 41% 12% 21% 19% 12% 22% 16% 14%
Good 15% 6% 13% 29% 2% 32% 17% 13% 17% 15% 17% 14% 13%
OK 41% 41% 51% 27% 42% 24% 46% 38% 38% 47% 38% 43% 37%
Bad 13% 25% 10% 3% 24% 2% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 12% 18%
Terrible 15% 26% 14% 1% 31% 1% 14% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (359)  (389)  (230)  (315)  (209) (445) (252) (159) (185) (237) (345)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 38% 27% 35% 28% 30% 39% 36% 19% 31% 21%
Inappropriate 52% 5% 46% 57% 43% 50% 56% 55% 49% 71% 43% 54%
Not sure 16% 9% 16% 15% 22% 22% 14% 6% 14% 10% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (718) (452) (542) (200) (165) (424) (205) (710) (111) (119) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 11% 30% 66% 4% 69% 29% 3% 36% 29% 40% 34% 24%
Inappropriate 52% 85% 44% 21% 92% 17% 49% 54% 60% 50% 46% 50% 62%
Not sure 16% 5% 26% 13% 4% 14% 21% 9% 5% 22% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (365) (397) (232) (319) (211) (456) (254) (162) (190) (240) (350) (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 41% 30% 34% 36% 33% 41% 39% 24% 28% 29%
No 48% 49% 42% 54% 40% 45% 53% 52% 45% 68% 44% 51%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 16% 25% 19% 15% % 16% % 28% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (720) (451) (544) (203) (165) (422) (205) (708) (111) (122) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 16% 34% 63% 14% 64% 33% 38% 47% 31% 39% 39% 30%
No 48% 77% 41% 22% 81% 16% 48% 51% 45% 49% 45% 46% 55%
Not sure 16% % 25% 15% 5% 20% 19% 12% 8% 20% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (365) (397) (233) (320) (213) (457) (255) (161) (190) (242) (351) (212)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 24 - 26, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.491, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.832.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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